Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-87485-2024

199-87486-2024

199-87487-2024

199-87516-2024

199-87517-2024

199-87531-2024

199-87532-2024

199-87533-2024

199-87546-2024

199-87550-2024

199-87557-2024

199-87564-2024

199-87570-2024

199-87577-2024

Sherrard, David Leslie

Tolentino, Elizabeth

Wells, Kenneth Lloyd

Dunn, Don Albert, II

Dunn, Don Albert, II

Roberts, Matthew Joseph

Roberts, Matthew Joseph

Roberts, Matthew Joseph

Jaimez, Daniel Montalva

Acosta, Bryon Serrano

Cheatham, John Nicholas

Escobedo, Peter

Hayes, Evan Bradley

PALMER, JON MICHAEL

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT,
WARRANT 429-11072024-18

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

PROH WEAPON

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT
A429-04052024-08, CHANGED FROM SEX

ASSLT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

First Degree
State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Plano

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

Allen

Allen

McKinney

Celina

Plano

Frisco

Plano

Celina

24-133912A1

24-006127

24-235893

24-188199A2

24-188199A1

2024-04484E

2024-04484F

2024-04484- A

24-002398

24180750

24-205245

24056021

24-184524

24176273

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



199-87584-2024

199-87591-2024

199-87598-2024

219-87488-2024

219-87489-2024

219-87490-2024

219-87491-2024

219-87529-2024

219-87530-2024

219-87556-2024

219-87563-2024

219-87569-2024

219-87576-2024

219-87583-2024

219-87590-2024

219-87597-2024

Quevedo-Hernandez,

Bryan

Sherban-Cox, Ryan

Alexander

Villa, Cyrus Dezfulian

Barnes, Christopher Lee

Howze, Shillease

Howze, Shillease

Jackson, Tyrese Devonte

Reid, Erica Bernice

Reid, Erica Bernice

Castillo, Saulo Agustin

Enriquez, Christopher

Gabino

Hawk, Jackson Andrew

Millian, Jacob Israel

Quarrington, Elisha Ann

Salazar, Victor

Tiller, John Russell

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
429-08222024-19, CHANGED FROM <1G

Third Degree

Third Degree

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, WARRANT
429-09132024-35

Third Degree

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G

First Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, F-23038495-3  State Jail
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT F- State Jail
24118031

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

Third Degree

Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT F-24- State Jail
1339-R

McKinney

Celina

Prosper ISD

Allen

Dallas

Dallas

Plano

Allen

Allen

Frisco

McKinney

Frisco

Melissa

Allen

Plano

Richardson

24-006013

24174626

24023036

2024-05209- A

038495-2023

118031-2024

24-220233A3

2024-

04671D

2024-04671- A

24051565

24-005928B

24056874

24170118

2024-04048- A

24-143314

2024000760
52

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-87509-2024

296-87513-2024

296-87526-2024

296-87527-2024

296-87528-2024

296-87548-2024

296-87555-2024

296-87562-2024

296-87568-2024

296-87575-2024

296-87582-2024

296-87589-2024

296-87596-2024

366-87493-2024

366-87494-2024

Samano, Ignacio, Jr.

Samano, Ignacio, Jr.

Nelsen, Aaron Cain

Nelsen, Aaron Cain

Nelsen, Aaron Cain

Taylor, Bennie Lee, III

Campbell, Jentre Lynn

Delatorre, Andres

Giron-Artero, Anderson
Enrique

Lee, Jaime Harper

Plaza, Rolando

Ruvalcaba, Ricardo

Thomason, Michael Wayne

Kirby, Andrae Lamont, Jr.

Phillips, Latonio Damon

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

SEX ABUSE OF CHILD

CONTINUOQUS:VICTIM UNDER 14,
WARRANT 429-092024-23

POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY,
WARRANT 429-09202024-22

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM PG 1<1G
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT 469-

07122023-A003

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM 4-400G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM

1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM 1-4G, RE-INDICTED

FROM 366-83047-2024

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree
State Jail

State Jail
Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Frisco

Frisco

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

Frisco

Frisco

McKinney

Plano

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

22125763

24112783

24-005873B

24-005873C

24-005873A

23-005809

24-004605

24123387

24050813

24-004269

24-229484

24056986

24169510

24-229917A3

23216129

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
Re-
Indictment



366-87495-2024

366-87524-2024

366-87525-2024

366-87542-2024

366-87543-2024

366-87554-2024

366-87561-2024

366-87574-2024

366-87581-2024

366-87588-2024

366-87595-2024

380-87496-2024

380-87514-2024

380-87515-2024

380-87518-2024

380-87519-2024

380-87522-2024

Sawyer, Marissa Carol

Kuhn, Jeremy Wade

Meyer, Shane

Torres, Samuel Jacob

Torres, Samuel Jacob

Bell, Kristopher Zane

Crawford, Jeremiah
LaDamien

Kidd, Jason Wesley
Payne, David Killough

Runnels, Zachary John
Anthony

Taylor, Dorthy Ann

West, Lewis Crishad

Dorsey, Jesika Michael
Johnson, Draven Michael
Lee

Fenley, Detaron Lee

Fenley, Detaron Lee

Kretzschmar, Katie Laine

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM
1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS

MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 >=28G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K ENH IAT,
WARRANT 469-08262024-A001

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT
F24116308

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT, WARRANT 2024-
P-886

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
WARRANT 2024-P-875
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

First Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

First Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree
Second Degree
Second Degree
Third Degree
State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree
Second Degree

Third Degree

McKinney
Allen
Allen
Wylie
Wylie
Plano
McKinney
Texas
Rangers
Anna
Frisco
Celina

Dallas

Allen
Allen
Plano
Plano

Frisco

24-006141A

2024-04470- C

2024-04470- A

24004684A

24004684B

24-137817

24-005763

APD-
P2400856

24084186

24188066

116308-2024

2024-04951- C

2024-04951- A

24-203945A2

24-203945A1

24058656-A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-87523-2024

380-87540-2024

380-87553-2024

380-87560-2024

380-87566-2024

380-87573-2024

380-87580-2024

380-87587-2024

380-87594-2024

401-87497-2024

401-87498-2024

401-87499-2024

401-87500-2024

401-87501-2024

401-87502-2024

Kretzschmar, Katie Laine

Torres, Jason

Barrios, Mikayla

Cook, McKenna Andrew

Fuggent, Howard Breone

Jackson, Kortlan Omarius

Patel, Chirayu Sudhirbhai

Rodriguez, Miguel Angel

Sullivan, Dawson Ray

Bevers, Robert Carroll

Bevers, Robert Carroll

Bevers, Robert Carroll

Brown, Jon William

Brown, Jon William

Brown, Jon William

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

State Jail

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT 469- Second Degree

10072024-A001

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM State Jail

1-4G
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
429-09192024-29

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, RE-INDICTED FROM
401-83649-2024, WARRANT 24-137

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, RE-INDICTED FROM
401-83648-2024, WARRANT 24-199

STALKING, RE-INDICTED FROM 401-
83647-2024, WARRANT 24-198

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT 429-

10032024-40

ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL
CONDUCT, WARRANT 429-10032024-38

POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY,
WARRANT 429-10032024-39

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Anna

Frisco

Plano

Frisco

McKinney

McKinney

Frisco

Frisco

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Plano

24058656

24-201633

24-146391

APD-
P2400757

24055530

24-159456A2

24052984

24-005893

24-005816B

24020898C

24020898B

24020898A

24-167428A3

24-167428A2

24-167428A1

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
Re-
Indictment

Re-
Indictment

Re-
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-87503-2024

401-87504-2024

401-87539-2024

401-87552-2024

401-87559-2024

401-87572-2024

401-87579-2024

401-87586-2024

401-87593-2024

401-87600-2024

416-87505-2024

416-87507-2024

416-87508-2024

416-87520-2024

Gonzales-Marquez, Nelson POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT

Adilio
Muhsen, Hassan Haitham

Smith, Kelvin Raynard

Ames, Kristan Ann

Coleman, Terry

Hill, Colby Alan

Pasqua, Anthony Martin,
Jr.

Rieve, Jimmy Ralph

Slough, Michael Wayne

Winn, Justin Domond

Capps, Justin Michael

Plant, Christopher Andre

Smith, Hannah Lynne

Flores, Esley

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

F24136363-8
MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS
POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K ENH IAT,
WARRANT 429-09232024-28, CHANGED
FROM THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM

1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS, CHANGED

FROM DELIVERY
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

State Jail

First Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Dallas

Frisco

Plano

136363-2024

24086988

24-134637

Collin County 24177521

Sheriff's Office

Collin County 24179288-B

Sheriff's Office

Texas
Rangers

Plano

Plano

Celina

Allen

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

Allen

24-226304A2

24-191839A2

24165696

2024-04370- A

24-004785A

24-004785B

24-004785C

2024-04869- C

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-87521-2024

416-87551-2024

416-87558-2024

416-87565-2024

416-87571-2024

416-87578-2024

416-87585-2024

416-87592-2024

416-87599-2024

No Bond

No Bond

202404438

No Bond

No Bond

202408548

202408194

Flores, Orlando

Agueros, Rene

Cody, Destinee Evette

Evans, Julie Ann

Hernandez, Daniel Gil

Parsons, Jacob

Ray, Kaleigh Elise

Simpson, Anna Rena

Wilhite, Kevin Duane

Colaluca, Sheri Vinci

Denolf, Thomas Philip

Gonzalez, Adam Lee

Grago, David Michael, Jr.

Richter, Jennifer

Smith, Steven

Spruill, Jason Michael

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 429-

11182024-14

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=1G<4G,

CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G, CHANGED

FROM >=400G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM 4-400G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1-

4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS

SEXUAL ASSAULT, GJR

SEXUAL ASSAULT, GJR

INDECENCY W/A CHILD EXPOSES

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, GIJR

SEXUAL ASSAULT, GIR

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT,
WARRANT A429-05222024-06

CRIMINAL NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE,
WARRANT 219-05092024-1

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Allen

McKinney

McKinney

Melissa

McKinney

Allen

Plano

McKinney

Allen

Plano

Plano

McKinney

Plano

Plano

McKinney

Plano

2024-04869- A

24-004580

24-007651

24160702

24-006328

2024-04481- A

24-130779A2

24-005115

2024-04234- A

21-153869A

21-153869B

24-001925

23-209116

21-153869C

24-003524

24-067601

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed



